
Official Box Score - Final

Memphis at Tulane

03/22/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2

7 2 9

Tulane 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 6

12

10 0 8

Win: Abbadessa,Jude (2-1) Loss: Oswalt,Davis (1-1) Save: Sampson,Beau (1)

Memphis 2 (6-16; 1-2American )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10 Rodriguez,Freddy

3B

3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Cassidy,Trae

C

4 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0

50 SmithIV,James

DH

2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

2  Cox,Shane

2B

4 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

1  Gupton,Michael

CF

4 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 2

25 Harrington,Tyler

1B

3 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0

29 Little,Jack

LF

4 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

39 Hitson,Cade

RF

1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1

16 Smith,Marcus (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

7  Hernandez,Javon

SS

3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4

31 Impson,Seth

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

19 Oswalt,Davis (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

27 Dienes,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Smith,Charlie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

37 Steht,Aiden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 29 2 7 2 4 9 22 5 2 9

BATTING

2B: Rodriguez [5] (off Rodriguez).

TB: Rodriguez 2. SH: Hitson. HBP: SmithIV [1]. GDP: SmithIV.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Rodriguez [14]. CS: Cassidy [2] (p Rodriguez/c Pinkney).

Tulane 12 (13-12; 2-1American )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Harrison,Kaikea

SS

5 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 1

14 Chun,Tanner

CF

3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1

22 Wachs,Jason

DH

3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

4  Wood,Tye

LF

1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Johnson,Nate

2B

5 2 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0

9  Haas,Matthias

RF

1 2 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0

39 Burg,Evan (PR/RF) 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Liolios,Trent

1B

3 0 2 2 1 0 8 0 0 1

32 Johnson,Jack

3B

3 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 4

23 Pinkney,Hugh

C

3 1 2 1 0 0 9 2 0 0

26 Rodriguez,JD

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  Abbadessa,Jude (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

34 Sampson,Beau (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 12 10 9 8 4 24 11 0 8

BATTING

2B: Haas [5] (off Impson); Liolios [5] (off Steht); Johnson 2 [2] (off Oswalt) (off

Smith). 3B: Wachs [1] (off Dienes).

TB: Haas 2; Wachs 3; Liolios 3; Johnson 5. 2-Out RBI: Haas; Pinkney; Liolios. SH:

Wood; Chun; Liolios. SF: Johnson. HBP: Wood 2 [9]; Pinkney [4].

Team RISP: 5-8.

BASERUNNING

CS: Wood [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Pinkney, Johnson).

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Impson,Seth 5.0 2 2 2 3 2 21 16 87 46

19Oswalt,Davis (L) (6) 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 7 3 33 19

27 Dienes,Jacob (7) 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 6 3 25 12

21 Smith,Charlie (7.2) 0.2 3 5 5 1 1 7 4 17 11

37 Steht,Aiden (8.1) 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 3

Totals 7.1 10 12 11 8 4 43 28 166 91

WP: Dienes [3]. HB: Smith [7]; Dienes [3]; Impson [4]. SFA: Oswalt. Inher. Rnrs:

Smith 0/3; Steht 2/2.

GO-FO: Impson 1-11; Oswalt 0-2; Dienes 0-0; Smith 0-0; Steht 0-0.

TLN

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Rodriguez,JD 3.1 4 1 1 2 3 15 13 58 32

0 Abbadessa,Jude (W) (4.1) 3.1 3 1 1 2 2 16 12 49 34

34 Sampson,Beau (S) (7.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 16 14

Totals 8.0 7 2 2 4 9 35 29 123 80

HB: Abbadessa [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Sampson 0/2.

GO-FO: Rodriguez 4-2; Abbadessa 5-2; Sampson 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Derrick Everett; 1B: Corbin Smith; 2B: Matthew Bates; 3B: Reed Basner.

First Pitch: 1:06 PM. Duration:3:02.

Attendance: 1869

Weather: Temp: 81F



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 0

TLN 0 0 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Memphis at Tulane

03/22/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2

7 2 9

Tulane 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 6

12

10 0 8

Memphis starters:

10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 20/c/Cassidy,Trae; 50/dh/SmithIV,James; 2/2b/Cox,Shane; 1/cf/Gupton,Michael; 25/1b/Harrington,Tyler;

29/lf/Little,Jack; 39/rf/Hitson,Cade; 7/ss/Hernandez,Javon; 31/p/Impson,Seth;

Tulane starters:

3/ss/Harrison,Kaikea; 14/cf/Chun,Tanner; 22/dh/Wachs,Jason; 4/lf/Wood,Tye; 30/2b/Johnson,Nate; 9/rf/Haas,Matthias; 28/1b/Liolios,Trent;

32/3b/Johnson,Jack; 23/c/Pinkney,Hugh; 26/p/Rodriguez,JD;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-2 KS).

Cassidy,Trae flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK).

SmithIV,James struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS).

Bottom of 1st - TLN batting

Harrison,Kaikea flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0).

Chun,Tanner struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Wachs,Jason flied out to rf (0-1 K).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - MEM batting

Cox,Shane grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

Gupton,Michael grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Harrington,Tyler singled to left field (1-1 BK).

Little,Jack singled to left field (1-0 B); Harrington,Tyler advanced to second base.

Hitson,Cade walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Harrington,Tyler advanced to third base; Little,Jack advanced to second

base.

Hernandez,Javon reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Hitson,Cade out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bottom of 2nd - TLN batting

Wood,Tye flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 KBBKF).

Johnson,Nate lined out to rf (3-2 BBBKK).

Haas,Matthias walked (3-0 BBBB).

Liolios,Trent grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 2 0 3

TLN 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 1 2 0 0

TLN 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 1

TLN 2 2 0 1

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy doubled to left field (0-0).

Cassidy,Trae singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Rodriguez,Freddy scored from second base.

SmithIV,James struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK); Cassidy,Trae is out caught stealing, in a double play.

Cox,Shane grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB).

Bottom of 3rd - TLN batting

Johnson,Jack lined out to first base (3-1 BBKB).

Pinkney,Hugh hit by pitch (2-0 BBB).

Harrison,Kaikea flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Chun,Tanner lined out to lf (2-1 KBB).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - MEM batting

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Harrington,Tyler walked (3-0 BBBB).

TLN pitching change: Abbadessa,Jude replaces Rodriguez,JD.

Mound visit (TLN)

Little,Jack flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS).

Hitson,Cade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - TLN batting

Wachs,Jason walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mound visit (MEM)

Wood,Tye sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Wachs,Jason advanced to second base.

Johnson,Nate lined out to short (1-2 BKF).

Haas,Matthias doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BKBSBFF); Wachs,Jason scored from second base.

Liolios,Trent singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Haas,Matthias scored from second base.

Johnson,Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 2

TLN 0 0 0 1

5th Inning

Top of 5th - MEM batting

Offensive timeout (MEM)

Hernandez,Javon struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS).

Rodriguez,Freddy walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

Rodriguez,Freddy stole second base.

Offensive timeout (MEM)

Cassidy,Trae popped up to third base (1-1 KB).

SmithIV,James intentionally walked (0-0).

Mound visit (TLN)

Cox,Shane struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Bottom of 5th - TLN batting

Pinkney,Hugh flied out to lf (2-2 KFBFFB).

Harrison,Kaikea popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BBF).

Chun,Tanner walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wachs,Jason popped up to 3b (2-2 KFBBF).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - MEM batting

Gupton,Michael singled to third base (0-2 KFF).

Harrington,Tyler reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 K); Gupton,Michael out at second base, c to ss.

Little,Jack singled to left field (0-1 K); Harrington,Tyler advanced from first base to third base.

Hitson,Cade sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (0-1 S); Harrington,Tyler scored; Little,Jack advanced to

second base.

Hernandez,Javon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - TLN batting

MEM pitching change: Oswalt,Davis replaces Impson,Seth.

Wood,Tye walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Johnson,Nate doubled to center field (1-2 BKF); Wood,Tye advanced from first base, scored on a fielding

error by Gupton,Michael (E8).

Haas,Matthias walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mound visit (MEM)

Liolios,Trent sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Johnson,Nate advanced to third base; Haas,Matthias

advanced to second base.

Johnson,Jack sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Johnson,Nate scored.

Pinkney,Hugh singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBBSFF); Haas,Matthias scored from second base.

Harrison,Kaikea flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF).



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 1 2 0 1

TLN 3 2 1 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 1 0 2

TLN 1 2 0 3

7th Inning

Top of 7th - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 BSSFB).

Cassidy,Trae grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Offensive timeout (MEM)

SmithIV,James hit by pitch (0-1 KB).

Cox,Shane singled to left center (2-1 BSB); SmithIV,James advanced from first base to third base.

TLN pitching change: Sampson,Beau replaces Abbadessa,Jude.

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Bottom of 7th - TLN batting

MEM pitching change: Dienes,Jacob replaces Oswalt,Davis.

Chun,Tanner struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Wachs,Jason tripled to right field (0-2 KKF).

Wood,Tye hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Wood,Tye out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Wachs,Jason scored.

Johnson,Nate singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BKBKFB).

Haas,Matthias walked (3-0 BBBB); Johnson,Nate advanced to second base.

TLN substitution: Burg,Evan pinch running for Haas,Matthias.

Burg,Evan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Johnson,Nate advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Offensive timeout (TLN)

Liolios,Trent walked (3-1 SBBBB).

MEM pitching change: Smith,Charlie replaces Dienes,Jacob.

Johnson,Jack struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - MEM batting

TLN position change: Burg,Evan remains in the game at rf

Harrington,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

Little,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

MEM substitution: Smith,Marcus pinch hitting for Hitson,Cade.

Smith,Marcus struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS).

Bottom of 8th - TLN batting



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 0

TLN 6 4 1 0

MEM position change: Smith,Marcus remains in the game at rf

Pinkney,Hugh singled to center field (0-1 F).

Offensive timeout (TLN)

Harrison,Kaikea singled to first base (1-2 BSF); Pinkney,Hugh advanced to second base.

Chun,Tanner sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Pinkney,Hugh advanced to third base;

Harrison,Kaikea advanced to second base.

Wachs,Jason intentionally walked (0-0).

Wood,Tye hit by pitch, RBI (0-0 B); Pinkney,Hugh scored; Harrison,Kaikea advanced to third base;

Wachs,Jason advanced to second base.

Johnson,Nate doubled to right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Harrison,Kaikea scored; Wachs,Jason scored from second

base; Wood,Tye advanced from first base to third base.

MEM pitching change: Steht,Aiden replaces Smith,Charlie.

Burg,Evan reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Steht,Aiden (E1), RBI (0-0); Wood,Tye scored;

Johnson,Nate scored from second base; Burg,Evan advanced to second base.

Liolios,Trent doubled, RBI (1-1 KB); Burg,Evan scored from second base, unearned.



Scoring Innings - Final

Memphis at Tulane

03/22/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2

7 2 9

Tulane 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 6

12

10 0 8

Memphis starters:

10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 20/c/Cassidy,Trae; 50/dh/SmithIV,James; 2/2b/Cox,Shane; 1/cf/Gupton,Michael; 25/1b/Harrington,Tyler;

29/lf/Little,Jack; 39/rf/Hitson,Cade; 7/ss/Hernandez,Javon; 31/p/Impson,Seth;

Tulane starters:

3/ss/Harrison,Kaikea; 14/cf/Chun,Tanner; 22/dh/Wachs,Jason; 4/lf/Wood,Tye; 30/2b/Johnson,Nate; 9/rf/Haas,Matthias; 28/1b/Liolios,Trent;

32/3b/Johnson,Jack; 23/c/Pinkney,Hugh; 26/p/Rodriguez,JD;

Top of 3rd - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy doubled to left field (0-0).

Cassidy,Trae singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Rodriguez,Freddy scored from second base.

SmithIV,James struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK); Cassidy,Trae is out caught stealing, in a double play.

Cox,Shane grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - TLN batting

Wachs,Jason walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mound visit (MEM)

Wood,Tye sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Wachs,Jason advanced to second base.

Johnson,Nate lined out to short (1-2 BKF).

Haas,Matthias doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BKBSBFF); Wachs,Jason scored from second base.

Liolios,Trent singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Haas,Matthias scored from second base.

Johnson,Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - MEM batting

Gupton,Michael singled to third base (0-2 KFF).

Harrington,Tyler reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 K); Gupton,Michael out at second base, c to ss.

Little,Jack singled to left field (0-1 K); Harrington,Tyler advanced from first base to third base.

Hitson,Cade sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (0-1 S); Harrington,Tyler scored; Little,Jack advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Javon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TLN batting

MEM pitching change: Oswalt,Davis replaces Impson,Seth.

Wood,Tye walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Johnson,Nate doubled to center field (1-2 BKF); Wood,Tye advanced from first base, scored on a fielding error by Gupton,Michael (E8).

Haas,Matthias walked (3-1 BBBKB).



Mound visit (MEM)

Liolios,Trent sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Johnson,Nate advanced to third base; Haas,Matthias advanced to second base.

Johnson,Jack sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Johnson,Nate scored.

Pinkney,Hugh singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBBSFF); Haas,Matthias scored from second base.

Harrison,Kaikea flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - TLN batting

MEM pitching change: Dienes,Jacob replaces Oswalt,Davis.

Chun,Tanner struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Wachs,Jason tripled to right field (0-2 KKF).

Wood,Tye hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Wood,Tye out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Wachs,Jason scored.

Johnson,Nate singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BKBKFB).

Haas,Matthias walked (3-0 BBBB); Johnson,Nate advanced to second base.

TLN substitution: Burg,Evan pinch running for Haas,Matthias.

Burg,Evan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Johnson,Nate advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Offensive timeout (TLN)

Liolios,Trent walked (3-1 SBBBB).

MEM pitching change: Smith,Charlie replaces Dienes,Jacob.

Johnson,Jack struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - TLN batting

MEM position change: Smith,Marcus remains in the game at rf

Pinkney,Hugh singled to center field (0-1 F).

Offensive timeout (TLN)

Harrison,Kaikea singled to first base (1-2 BSF); Pinkney,Hugh advanced to second base.

Chun,Tanner sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Pinkney,Hugh advanced to third base; Harrison,Kaikea advanced to second base.

Wachs,Jason intentionally walked (0-0).

Wood,Tye hit by pitch, RBI (0-0 B); Pinkney,Hugh scored; Harrison,Kaikea advanced to third base; Wachs,Jason advanced to second base.

Johnson,Nate doubled to right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Harrison,Kaikea scored; Wachs,Jason scored from second base; Wood,Tye advanced

from first base to third base.

MEM pitching change: Steht,Aiden replaces Smith,Charlie.

Burg,Evan reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Steht,Aiden (E1), RBI (0-0); Wood,Tye scored; Johnson,Nate scored from second

base; Burg,Evan advanced to second base.

Liolios,Trent doubled, RBI (1-1 KB); Burg,Evan scored from second base, unearned.

6 R, 4 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Memphis at Tulane

03/22/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2

7 2 9

Tulane 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 6

12

10 0 8

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Rodriguez, Freddy 3b 3 1 1 0

2 #20 Cassidy, Trae c 4 0 1 1

3 #50 Smith IV, James dh 2 0 0 0

4 #2 Cox, Shane 2b 4 0 1 0

5 #1 Gupton, Michael cf 4 0 1 0

6 #25 Harrington, Tyler 1b 3 1 1 0

7 #29 Little, Jack lf 4 0 2 0

8 #16 Smith, Marcus

#39 Hitson, Cade

rf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

9 #7 Hernandez, Javon ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 29 2 7 2

Runs 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Hits 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 7

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 3 0 1 2 1 2 0 9

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Impson,Seth 5.0 2 2 2 3 2 21 16 87 46

19Oswalt,Davis (L) (6) 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 7 3 33 19

27 Dienes,Jacob (7) 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 6 3 25 12

21 Smith,Charlie (7.2) 0.2 3 5 5 1 1 7 4 17 11

37 Steht,Aiden (8.1) 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 3

Totals 7.1 10 12 11 8 4 43 28 166 91

WP: Dienes [3]. HB: Smith [7]; Dienes [3]; Impson [4]. SFA: Oswalt. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/3; Steht 2/2.

GO-FO: Impson 1-11; Oswalt 0-2; Dienes 0-0; Smith 0-0; Steht 0-0.
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Memphis at Tulane

03/22/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Memphis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2

7 2 9

Tulane 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 6

12

10 0 8

TULANE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Harrison, Kaikea ss 5 1 1 0

2 #14 Chun, Tanner cf 3 0 0 0

3 #22 Wachs, Jason dh 3 3 1 0

4 #4 Wood, Tye lf 1 2 0 1

5 #30 Johnson, Nate 2b 5 2 3 2

6 #39 Burg, Evan

#9 Haas, Matthias

rf 1

1

1

2

0

1

1

1

7 #28 Liolios, Trent 1b 3 0 2 2

8 #32 Johnson, Jack 3b 3 0 0 1

9 #23 Pinkney, Hugh c 3 1 2 1

Totals 28 12 10 9

Runs 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 6 12

Hits 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 4 10

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

LOB 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 8

TLN

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Rodriguez,JD 3.1 4 1 1 2 3 15 13 58 32

0 Abbadessa,Jude (W) (4.1) 3.1 3 1 1 2 2 16 12 49 34

34 Sampson,Beau (S) (7.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 16 14

Totals 8.0 7 2 2 4 9 35 29 123 80

HB: Abbadessa [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Sampson 0/2.

GO-FO: Rodriguez 4-2; Abbadessa 5-2; Sampson 0-0.
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